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COMMERCIAL PLAN REVIEW FOR CODE COMPLIANCE

GENERAL INFORMATION
A. PROJECT NAME: Murphy Bros.
B. PROJECT LOCATION: 1611, 1613, 1615 & 1617 93rd Lane NE
Blaine, Minnesota
I-1 Light Industrial
1.14 Acres 49,508 s.f.

C. ZONING AND LAND USE:
D. LOT SIZE:

APPLICABLE CODES:

A. BLAINE ZONING ORDINANCE Current Edition

B. MINNESOTA STATE BUILDING CODE (MSBC) 2015 Edition
— INCLUDING -
C. INT'L BUILDING CODE (W/ AMENDMENTS) 2012 Edition
D. INT'L FIRE CODE (W/ AMENDMENTS 2012 Edition
E. INT'L MECHANICAL CODE (W/ AMENDMENTS) 2012 Edition
F. MINNESOTA PLUMBING CODE 2015 Edition
G. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) 2017 Edition
H. MINNESOTA STATE ENERGY CODE 2015 Edition
J. MINNESOTA STATE ACCESSIBILITY CODE 2015 Edition
K. MINNESOTA CONSERVATION CODE /EX BLDGS 2015 Edition

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION
A. OCCUPANCY GROUPS/ TYPE OF CONST (IBC Chpt 3 & IBC Chpt 6)

1. Office — Group B
- Type of Construction - 1I-B
- Area - 5,098 s.f. (1st Floor)
- 4,800 s.f. (2nd Floor
- Proposed Height - 27'-4", 2 Stories
2. Worehouse - Group S-1
- Type of Construction - 1I-B
- Area - 4,526 s.f.
- Proposed Height - 27°-4", 1 Story

3. Mixed Occupancy (IBC 508)

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT, ALLOWABLE AREA
(Group S—1 Is More Restrictive Thon Group B)

A. ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (IBC Table 503)

1. Group S-1, Type II-B
- 55'-0", 2 Stories + Sprinkler Increase (IBC 504.2) =

75'-0", 3 Stories

2. Height Check
2 Stories < 3 Stories
- 27'-4" < 75'-0"

B. ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC Table 503)

1. Group S-1, Type II-B
— Tabular Area = 17,500 s.f.
- Frontage Increase (IBC 506.2)
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407'-0" 30
) " _.25 X 0
407'-0 30 = 13,125 s.f.
- Sprinkler Increase (IBC 506.3)
Tabular Area x 2 = 35,000 s.f.
Per Floor = 65,625 s.f.
- Multi-Story Increase (IBC 506.4)
65,625 x 2 Whole Building = 131,250 s.f.

2. Area Check
— Whole Building Area Check

14,424 /131,250 = 11% < 100%

— 1st Floor Area Check

9,898/65,625 = 15% < 100%

— 2nd Floor Area Check

4,800/65,625 = 7% < 100%

MEANS OF EGRESS

A. DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD (IBC Table 1004.1.2)
1. 1st Floor Office: 5,098 s.f. @ 1/100 = 51 Occuponts
2. 2nd Floor Office: 4,800 s.f. @ 1/100 = 48 Occupoants
3. Warehouse: 4,526 s.f. @ 1/500 = 9 Occupants

— Group B is a Non-Separated Use From Group S-1
4. Incidental Uses (IBC 509)

4, Total = 108

B. EXITS
1. Number Required (IBC 1015/ 1021) =2
2. Number Accessible Required (IBC 1007) =2

3. Arrangement (IBC 1015.2)
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ANSI/ASHRAE STANDARD 90.1-2010

GENERAL

A. Space Conditioning Category (5.1.2)
1. Nonresidential Conditioned Space
B. Climate (5.1.4)
1. Zone 6 — Southern Minnesota

COMPLIANCE PATH
A. Prescriptive Building Envelope Option (5.2)

Note: Compliance Is For Building Envelope
Only. The Design—Build HVAC and Electrical
Designers Must Submit Documentation
Proving Complionce Based On The
Equipment Being Installed.

MANDATORY PROVISIONS

A. Components Of The Building Envelope Shall Comply With Section 5.4
1. Insulation (5.4.1) Shall Comply With Section 5.8.1.1 - 5.8.1.9

PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS

2. Fenestration/ Door Performance (5.4.2) Shall Comply With Section 5.8.2

3. Air Leokage (5.4.3)

The Building Envelope Shall Contain An Air Barrier And Be
Sealed At The Following Areas:
— Joints Around Fenestration And Door Frames

Junctions Between Walls and Floors, Walls At Building

Corners, Walls and Roofs or Ceilings

Penetrations Of Utility Services At Walls, Floors, and Roofs
Building Assemblies Used As Ducts Or Plenums

Joints, Seams, Conn. Between Planes Or Changes In Air

Table 5.5-6 Moximum [ Minimum
Building Component Assembly | Insulation | Proposed
ROOF: Entirely Above Deck U-0.048 | R-20 (ci) | R-30 (ci)
WALLS: Mass U-0.080 | R-13.3 (ci)| U-0.076
WALLS: Steel Frame U-0.064 [ R-13.0 + | R-21 +
R-7.5 (ci) | R-7.5 (ci)
S. 0. G. FLOORS: Unheated F-0.540 [ R-10.0 R-23
OPAQUE DOORS: Swinging U-0.700 U-0.20
OPAQUE DOORS: Non-Swinging U-0.500 U-0.147
FENESTRATION: 0-40% Glozing |U-0.450 (0.40 SHGC) | U-0.340

Barrier Materials
Fenetration and Doors — According To 5.4.3.2
Loading Dock Weatherseals — Required According To 5.4.3.3
Vestibules — Required at Building Entrances According To 5.4.3.4

SUBMITTALS

A. Contractor To Provide Product Submittals If Requested By
The Building Official

PRODUCT INFORMATION AND INSTALL. REQ.
A. Building Components Must Identify R—Values Or U-Values Clearly

Labeled On The Product In Accordance With Section 5.8

- None - Not Less Than 1/2 Overall Diogonal (Non—Sprinklered Building)
B. FIRE—RESISTANCE—RATED CONSTRUCTION = Not Less Than 1[3 Overall Diagonal (Sprinklered Building)
1 - I i 4. Travel Distance Maximums
. Building Elements (IBC Tables 601 & 602) ' - Exit Access (IBC 1016) = 250"
Element Rating — Common Path of Egress (IBC 1014.3) = 100’
Structural Frame 0 Hours 5 ; IE)eocéTlr-Z]nd(sg (IBtC 10:8.'[4) Conflicting Width S: I SBO Used)
- - . Sizing (The Greater of Two Conflicting Widths Shall Be Use
:-:xtentlor BB =g Vy OI:IS g :0urs - Design Egress Sizing (IBC 1005.3)
nterior Beoring Walls ours Stairways (Occ Load x .3) = 14.4"
Exterior Non—Bearing Walls 0 Hours Other Components (Occ Load x .2) = 21.6"
Interior Non—Bearing Walls 0 Hours - Stairways (IBC 1009.4) = 36"
Floor Construction 0 Hours - Corridors (IBC 1018.2) = 44:
Roof Construction 0 Hours - Exit Possogeways (IBC 1023.2) = 44
- Exit Doors (IBC 1008.1.1) = 32" Min Clear
2. Exterior Wall Openings (IBC Table 705.8) 48" Max Nom
- Seporation Distance Greater Than 30 Feet 6. DO%fS. (BC 1008.1.2)
Clossificati A f Openi - Swing A
el =0 o peTm Side Hinged Swinging Out At Occupant Load Of 50 Or More
Unprotected No Limit - Londings (IBC 1008.1.6)
Protected Not Required Width Not Less Than Width of Door Or Stairway

Length in Direction of Travel Not Less Than 44"
- Thresholds (IBC 1008.1.7)
Mox Height = 1/2" - 1:2 Beveled Edge If 1/4"-1/2"
) - Door Arrangement (IBC 1008.1.8) 48" + Door Width Apart
Opening - Lock or Latch (IBC 1008.1.9)
60 Minute Operable From Inside Without Use of Knowledge or Keys.
Manually Operated Flush Bolts Permitted With Sprinkler System.
- Panic/ Fire Exit Hardware (IBC 1008.1.10)
Not Required At Exit/Exit Access Doors

3. Fire Walls (IBC 706)
— Not Required -
4. Fire Barriers (IBC 707)

Fire Barrier Rating

Vertical Shaft Enclosures 1 Hour

5. Fire Partitions (IBC 708)
— Not Required -

C. ROOF AND INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS
1. Minimum Wall And Ceiling Finish Requirement (IBC Table 803.9)
Building Component Finish Class
Vertical Exits/
Exit Passageways
Exit Access Corridors/

ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS
A. ELEVATOR

1. The Service Elevator Is an Accessible Means Of Egress. The Elevator
Must Comply With The Emergency Operation Requirments Of
Section 2.27 Of ASME A17.1. And Have Stand-By Power.

- 30"x48" Area of Refuge Required (See Floor Plans For Locations).
B. STAIRS

Class B — Group B
Class C = Group S-1

Other Exit ways Closs C 1. Stairs A, B, And C Are An Accessible Means Of Egress
Rooms and Enclosed Closs ¢ - 30:x48" Area of Refuge N})t Required ’(IBC 1007.3 Exc. #2)
Spaces ass - 48" Clear Between Handrails Not Required (IBC 1007.3 Exc. #1)

2. Minimum Roof Covering Classification (IBC Table 1505.1) = Class C
- (Contractor To Provide Class A Roof Assembly)

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS

A. AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS PROVIDED
THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING (IBC 903.3.1.1)
1. Required Location(s) (IBC 903.2)
- Throughout The Building When the Fire Area Containing
Group S—1 Exceeds 12,000 s.f, Or Exceeds 3 Stories, Or The
Combined Fire Areas Of Group S—1 Exceeds 24,000 s.f.

NOTE TO ALL DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTORS AND THEIR SUB—CONTRACTORS:

THE DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE SPRINKLER, OR ANY OTHER
DESIGN/BUILD SUB-CONTRACTOR'S DOCUMENTS AS PERTAINING TO THE WORK FOR THIS PROJECT. IT IS THE DESIGN/BUILD SUB-CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTOR OF ANY CONFLICTS WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS DUE TO
SIZES, LOCATIONS, QUANTITIES, ROUH—-IN DIMENSIONS AND CODE INTERPRETATIONS. THE DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING
THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY ARCHITECTURAL REVISIONS REQUIRED DUE TO THE COORDINATION OF EACH DESIGN/BUILD SUB-CONTRACTOR'S
DOCUMENTS.

PLUMBING FIXTURES

A. NUMBER FIXTURES REQUIRED (IBC 2902.1)
1. Group B (Main Floor and Upper Floor Offices)

- 99 Occuponts

— 49 Male Occupants, 50 Female Occupants

. Required

Fixture Men Women

Water Closets 49 @ 1/25 = 1.96|50 @ 1/25 = 2.00
Urinals - -
Laovatories 49 @ 1/40 = 1.23|50 @ 1/40 = 1.25
Bathtubs/ Showers - -

Drinking Fountains 99 @ 1/100 = 0.99

Service Sink 1

2. Group S-1 (Warehouse)
- 9 Occupants

— 5 Male Occupants, 4 Female Occupants
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PHONE: (763) 434-8870

EAST BETHEL, MN 55011  FAX:  (763) 434-7120

. Required
Fixture Men Women
Water Closets 5@1/100 = 0.05[4 @ 1/100 = 0.04
Urinals - -
Lavatories 5@1/100 = 0.05|4 @ 1/100 = 0.04
Bathtubs/ Showers - -
Drinking Fountains 9 @ 1/1,000 = 0.01
Service Sink -

3. Total Number of Plumbing Fixtures Required
Fixture Required Provided

Men |Women| Men [Women [Unisex

Water Closets 2.01=3|2.04=3| 3 3 -
Urinals - - - - -
Lavatories 1.28=21.29=2 3 3 -
Bathtubs/ Showers| - - - - -
Drinking Fountains 1.00 2
Service Sink 1 1

Note: MSBC 2902.1, Footnote k — Up To 2/3 Of Required Water
Closets May Be Substituted As Urinals

B. LOCATION OF FIXTURES (IBC 2902.3.2)

- Not More Than 1 Story Above Or Below Regular Working Area
— Travel Distonce Less Thon 500 ft

C. SIGNAGE (IBC 2902.4)

— A Legible Sign For Each Sex Shall Be Provided Near The
Entrance To The Toilet Facility

OTHER
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. ACCESSIBILITY (MN State Accessibility Code)
1. Building is Accessible

B. GUARDS (IBC 1013)
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1. 42" High Minimum Guards Shall Be Installed Where A Change In
Levels Drops 30" Or More.

. ROOF ACCESS (IMC 306.5)

1. 60" Ships Ladder To 8 s.f. Roof Hatch (Min Dim 1'-8") Provided
—Provide 42" Guord If Opening Is Within 10’ Of Roof Edge.

. CONCEALED SPACES

1. Floors (IBC 718.3)

- Draftstops Not Required in Sprinklered Building
2. Attics (IBC 718.4)

- Draftstops Not Required in Sprinklered Building
VENTILATION
1. Attics (IBC 1203.2)

- 1 s.f./ 300 s.f. With Vopor Barrier
2. Under—Floors (IBC 1203.3)

— Not Required

. SAFETY GLAZING (1BC 2406)

1. Safety Glazing Shall Be Installed In Hazordous Locations As
Specified In IBC 2406.4
. RECYCLING SPACE (MSBC 1303.1500)
1. Office: 9,898 x 0.0025 = 24.7 s.f.
2. Warehouse: 4,526 s.f. x 0.001 = 4.5 sf.
3. Total = 29.2 s.f. Required
FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS
1. Fire Alarm And Detection System Not Required (IBC 907.2)

2. If Required Provide Audible And Visible Alarm Notification Devices
(1BC 907.5, NFPA 72)

. PARKING AND MANEUVERING (Blaine Zoning Ordinance)

1. Porking Stall Calculation
OFFICE
6,301 s.f. @ 1/200 s.f. 32 Stalls
WAREHOUSE
6,393 s.f. @ 1/1,000 s.f. 6 Stalls
Total Stalls Required 38 Stalls
Total Stalls Provided 38 Stalls
Accessible Requirement Per 38 Stalls
(IBC Table 1106.1) 2 Stalls

2. Stall Size 3. Aisle Size 4. Striping

- 9'-0" x 18'-0" - 24'-0" - 4" White Stripes

5. Pavement Design

— All Drive Aisles And Truck Maneuvering Areas
2" Bituminous Wear Course MN. D.0.T. 2331 Type 41
2" Bituminous Binder Course MN. D.0.T. 2331 Type 31
8" Compacted Class 5 Base MN. D.0.T. 3138

- Al Parking Areas
1 1/2" Bituminous Wear Course MN. D.0.T. 2331 Type 41
1 1/2" Bituminous Binder Course MN. D.0.T. 2331 Type 31
6" Compacted Class 5 Base MN. D.O.T. 3138

- Verify With Existing Soil Conditions And Adjust Accordingly
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0-9 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
36'—g" @ RM# DESCRIPTION FLOOR | BASE | N.WALL | E.WALL | S.WALL | W.WALL CLG. HGHT |REMARKS
101 | SHOWROOM CONC | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARRIES
. o 102 | DISPLAY CONC | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARRIES |-
32-8 L, Y 103 [HALL CONC | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARRIES | —
DOWNSPOU " " " " . 104 [MEN TILE TILE TILE/WST — SEE RESTROOM PLANS ACT 9-0" |-
\ AND SPLASHBLOCK] 105 | WOMEN TILE TILE TILE/WST — SEE_RESTROOM PLANS ACT | 9-0" |-
N , S V| — & 106 | OFFICE CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
e O e 107 | CONFERENCE ROOM CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
¢ 53— 4,.% | ! | 108 | CONFERENCE ROOM CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
' | 109 | OFFICE CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
| | 110 | OFFICE CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
| | | 111 | OFFICE CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
(Y | (Y | 112 | OFFICE CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
“ | N | 113 | OFFICE CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
<\ | | 114 | OFFICE CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
- SOLAR TUBE ABOVE | | 114B[ CLOSET CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
VERIFY SIZE AND | | 115 |OPEN OFFICE CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
| | LOCATION (8 THUS) | _ _ _ J 116 | WOMEN TILE TILE TILE/WST — SEE RESTROOM PLANS ACT 9-0" |-
= 117 [MEN TILE TILE TILE/WST — SEE RESTROOM PLANS ACT 9'-0" |-
‘c|> WAREHOUSE WAREHOUSE WAREHOUSE . 118 | WAREHOUSE CONC | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | BLOCK | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |VINYL BASE AT PT/GYP ONLY
~ | s X 119 | WAREHOUSE CONC | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | BLOCK | BLOCK | OPEN | VARIES |VINYL BASE AT PT/GYP ONLY
SN 9 120 | WAREHOUSE CONC | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | BLOCK | OPEN | VARIES |VINYL BASE AT PT/GYP ONLY
s ( /\ : o /\ 4 ( /\ | EDGE OF ( /\ 121 | VESTIBULE CONC | VINYL | PT/GYP PT/GYP PT/GYP PT/GYP | ACT 9-0" |-
~ ~ ~ FLOOR ~
ABOVE _& 201 GENERAL MANAGER CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
EDGE OF FLR ABOVE Y — ] i 202 | ACCOUNTING CARPET | VINYL [ PT/GYP [ PT/GYP [ PT/GYP [ PT/GYP | OPEN | VAREES |-
1"-0™ 7'—4" 10'=0" ;\YB" 3—4" 17'=4" 3—4" 7'—4" 6'-=0" 3 —4" | 44'—0Q" 1"=0"™H 203 [CEO CARPET VINYL PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP OPEN VARIES |-
-+ . ) - | 204 | DIRECTOR CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
=~ 17 18 8 N 205|CFO/HR CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN VARIES |-
Q | FoR | RN 206 | OFFICE CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
=1 ) KO e | 207 | SERVER CARPET | VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VAREES |=
ﬁ SEEe —n < MOP ~127 MSY. DOOR | N 208 | OPEN OFFICE CARPET [ viNyL | PT/GYP [ PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
A NN - kA SINK BRG. WALL I 5 209 | TRAINING ROOM LVT VINYL | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | PT/GYP | OPEN | VARIES |-
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ht 2019
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§ T i S ? r 213 | 3-0x7-0" [ 13/4 | p& | F4 |- BUILDING SECTION
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W g N*F ] N*F ~F T 1. ALL DOOR HARDWARE TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR DOOR & FRAME
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@ SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0 Q_a/ SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0 g Il |1 | | GUARDRAI
S ] T |
M \ | | 1 1 |
- / / / T ]
\ I | \ \ |
" 11/4" | L
/‘
Kf- MAX - 12"
FINISHED FLOOR CLOSED RISER MIN WRAP — EXT a
EL. = 100-0" - L - : — BE— . . HANDRAIL
” o
NOTE: PROVIDE PIT METAL FRAMED OR 1/2" RADIUS MAX — e X DOWN
LIGHT, LADDER AND CONC BLOCK WALL <
Lo ADOER AND [ FOUNDATION , / CONCRETE FILLED — | \_ — HANDRAIL MOUNTED LEVATOR AND STAIR
REQ'D BY ELEV. CODE  TYPICAL . lwe . . / PROVIDE ADEQUATE STEEL PANS ¢ [ TO WALL, SEE 9/A8
. PROVIDE PIT DRAINAGE . e —11/4"-1 1/2" DIA BLOCKING IN WALL - —t 1 L 1 | 1 1| IJ 1 STAIR DETAILS
| AS REQ'D BY ELEV. o5 PIPE STYLE / FOR_MOUNTING Uk
© CODE, COORDINATE WITH | HANDRAIL HANDRAIL s P Sheet Number
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR | ——MOUNT HANDRAIL STEEL
@ VERTICAL PORTIONS STRINGER ‘ LWI
T.0. FOOTING | OF GUARDRAIL
?EL = 95'-0" PP T T ﬁ | 4'-0" LANDING 8 TREADS @ 11" = 7'-4"
Lo e , Py _ i |
K : —t—= ©)
/7 \ELEVATOR SECTION / 8\ HANDRAIL DETAILS 9\ HANDRAIL DETAILS /10 STRINGER DETAIL /1M ENLARGED STAIR PLAN
Qg/ SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0" A8 / SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0" A8 / SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1’-0" \A_B/ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" \A_B/ SCALE: 3/8" = 1’-0" SECOND FLOOR SHOWN
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Filename:

ESTEPHAN ENGINEERING

1 1/2” NON SHRINK v PAINT COLUMN BELOW
L A" ' n" o » " T TOP OF SLAB W/
A L/ SECE SN ST/ LA/ DR ST [
— - REINFOR T INF "
TO CONSTRUCTION JOINT AFTER FINISHING EINFORCEMENT INFO (4) 3/4"@ ANCHOR SLAB - SEE PLAN
N N < BOLTS + STD. HOOK
3) O O O IMMEDIATELY AFTER FINISHING W/DOUBLE NUTS &
s N = s et & s s =8 — —CONSTRUCTION CONTROL WASHERS
77777777777777777777777 JOINT JOINT wZ
7 TOP OF SLAB A
FL = SEE PLAN. I N 2 : /- N
i : =1 7\A K : = 7\ - - g o < aq ‘A 4 A'q A\\ ’ 49 a ’ aq ’ ’ X\ ng N n
TRUCTI INT . \/ OW%EQQH—GRS&}QQ%MD N f
"D” = 4" SLAB OR LESS "D" = 5" SLAB OR MORE SLAB ON GRADE 1T ;o AAL A e R =

USE 1/2"¢x2'-0" SMOOTH DOWELS ~USE 3/4"@x2'—0" SMOOTH DOWELS  SEE PLAN == -« . L =] =] ‘7“ " court
@ 24" 0.C. (GREASE ONE END) @ 24" 0.C. (GREASE ONE END) ==l \u R R o FEN=E Negzsﬁi;'g';onf‘;m 55112

I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| H | H |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ Phone: 651-636-6867
Fax: 651-636—-6867

/ 2\ TYPICAL CONST. JOINT / CONTROL JOINT DETAIL

\
\
|
|
\
|
\
\
|
\
|
|
\
|
\
\
|
| |
\
| R . —  — — — — |
} | \S1J SCALE: 3/47 = T-07 FOOTING SEE PLAN 3" CLEAR TO REINF ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:
© \ | o | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN,
- 5 AT 48" O.C. SPECIFICATION OR REPORT WAS
¥~ | } . V/—# m TYPICAL DETAIL PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT
< " . v —n” SUPERVISION AND TH I AM ULY
g | | 12" CONC. BLOCK—._ 1/2" EXP. JOINT, TYP. \ ST/ SCALE: 374" = T-0 D s o e En
T | | o | N | UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
| WALL REINF. SHALL BE #5 AT 3'-0" 0.C. MAX. CONC. SLAB-ON-GRADE T
| REINF. ALL CORNERS AND THE CORES REQ'D | TYP. DOWELS SEE PLAN FOR SIZE AND
‘ FOR ELEVATOR RAIL SUPPORT | #5x2'-0" AT ><‘ REINFORCING NON-BRG CMU WALL
| } 48" 0.C. SEE ARCH FOR SIZE HENRY ESTEPHAN
‘ INDICATES STEP IN - — i . - & LOCATION PRINT NAME
| FTG. SEE 6/S1 | ’ 4, e, #5 AT 48" 0C.—— | 21541
\ | 7 | = CENTERED IN WALL —— LICENSE NO.
\ r = 2003
\
| 5" | RN ; SLAB ON GRADE
| & _ : £ ; ¢+ | POURED CONC. SEE PLAN .
| ® L L 7 L 7 A A A 7 P T 2 A T T VAL 77 ‘ g _— P FOOTING WITH —gm_—
T } | 12" PAD REINF. WITH 45 Lt e (3) #5 CONT. TOP OF SLAB CLASSIC
© H CONTROL /CONSTRUCTION AT 12" olc. TP & BTM. . . ey EL. = SEE PLAN
JOINTS SEE 2/St 0 ,
‘ % } ,_ " ) , " CONCRETE & MASONRY WORK + RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL
‘ | [ — k 8” CM 3~ CLEAR 2-6 ’“i\ 18542 ULYSSES ST. NE PHONE: (763) 434-8870
R - I_ R 6" TYP: [ 1 | u TO REINF. EAST BETHEL, MN 55011  FAX:  (763) 434-7120
7 | \ | : :1,, TOP OF SLAB 2-#4 CONT w/MIN
| EL. = 95'-0" 3" CLR
1 | TYP. 4" CONCRETE SLAB OVER I | (a\DETAIL @ LOAD BEARING WALL
| | 6" COMPACTED SAND BASE X e — — Y w SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"
S %\ ___________ | L === I U) 4]
| - v NOTE =
| 72,8 - :
% | ; o 3> ) - FOOTING SCHEDULE 1. 8" THICK INTERIOR CMU WALLS MUST BE BRACED AT THE TOP. O 8
| | | Q
o Ci 1 _ Ci C1 REINF. EACH
L | B VA _lrjf/,rz B MARK SIZE REINFORCING | REMARKS =
1 | L1 1 | 5\ SECTION NON—BEARING CMU Yy =
’c|> T | TFE FOR COLUMN | ‘ F1 3'-0"x3'-0"x12" | 4—#4 EA. WAY - S1 / SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" 2
¢ATWEXISTING FOOTING AND FOUNDATION 990" (TYP.) | | | F2 3'-6"x3'-6"x12" 5-#4 EA. WAY - m ~
. C“ | TO REMAIN (TYPICAL) | O
< | | 4" CONC. SLAB OVER 6 (2) #5x2'-0" BARS DRILLED AND | R F3 4'-0"x4’'-0"x12" 6—-#4 EA. WAY - c
| T — - GRANULAR CUSHION. DOWEL EPOXY GROUTED 8" INTO EXISTING | ) 544 (LONG -
T Jrcl'@ SLAB TO FDN. WALL WIT FOOTING (TYPICAL) —— AN T H o Fa 3'-0"x5'-0"x12" 7_§4 ESHOR)T) - _©
=T M #4 BENT BARS 16"X16" FOOTING. AS REGD 17 e
k H, AT 16" O.C. (TYP. 4 SIDES) | | X ® NOTES:
R % " b mEmE===== N @ c2 1. CENTERLINE OF FOOTING SHALL LINE UP WITH CENTERLINE >_
el 8" CONC. BLK. STOOP FDN. N SEE TYP. STOOP NOTES |HAREZ . !
) C‘Z WALL WITH 16°X8" FTG. AND i R \( | } % OF COLUMN, U.N.O.
< ” -
k H (2) #5 CONT. BOTTOM 12" MU 7Y I SN Z NG N L
© I ~ S —— T Z
® \ 8 R R A O A PO
4 5 5 G S G 5 G S o STEEL COLUMN SCHEDULE v
x ¥ & x x @ e & c
: i L o
o | . ¢2 2 ©
o H w3 | =" |f3 -]
O+—=Ff - oo - -t MARK SIZE BASE PLATE | REMARKS
13|-474'-0" 3"~ 4" -4"14’'-0"| 5447 |4'-Q"|3'-4"|4’-0 M -
f Ct HSS 4x4x5/16 3/4"x10"x0'-9" - ‘av_’
] ”» | 1 ”
o 24-0 c2 HSS 6x6x1/4 3/4"x12"x1'=0" - D (o))
18’—4” 18’—4” 18’—4" 18’—4” \/ 18’—4" m
@ @) © 63 O N
32" DIA. CONC. PIER WITH —
(12) #5 VERT. AND #3 TIES
AT 10" 0.C. PROVIDE 5'-0"
PLAN NOTES: COLUMN, SEE PLAN
N\ FOUNDA:TIO'N ”PLAN TN 1. TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION (TSE) = 100'-0" ggg—{&‘{gﬁ "'TOC')?P "'gl?sPTIER PAINT COLUMN BELOW
S1 / SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0 2. TOP OF EXTERIOR FOOTING ELEVATION (TFE) TO MATCH EL = 100'-6" (4 THUS) TOP OF SLAB W/ Convriaht 2019
EXISTING FOOTING (FIELD VERIFY) = BITUMINOUS MATERIAL | Estophem Enginesring, P.E.
3. TYPICAL PERIMETER FOOTING SHALL BE 2'-0" WIDE X 12" DEEP
WITH 2—#5 CONT. AT BOTTOM U.N.O. (4) 3/4"0x12" HOOKED ORI ASE PLATE Structural Engineer: H ESTEPHAN
4. TYPICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE (1) #5 CENTERED IN ANCHOR BOLTS ¢ [ " 45 AT 48" OC Drawn By: LLS
EACH CORE AT 48" O.C. FULL HEIGHT OF WALL U.N.O. CONC. SLAB. SEE PLAN -0  EXPANSION JOINT 127 MASONRY TYP. — # - y
5. PROVIDE WALL REINFORCEMENT AT ALL CORNERS AND IN THE TOP OF SLA’B EL = 100'=0" #5x2'—=0" DWL. AT 48"_\ —— #3 DWL. @ 48" 0.C. #3 DWL. @ 48" O.C. Checked By: HE
JAMB SCHEDULE CORES ON BOTH SIDES OF THE CONTROL JOINTS. ' ——1 1/2" NON-SHRINK GROUT 0.C. DRILLED AND THUS 30" |6” USE 12" MASONRY TYP - THUS 30" J6" USE Revisions
> CONTROL JOINTS SHALL STOP AT GRADE LEVEL gR%%Eg F80"NSOUD " X‘/ 2&55 V:lgEchwgg T%I&EN REINF. SEE PLAN | J gl\g/k\gE v:lgELRcl;:wgll?J T?II-II?AEN 12/19/19 | FOR PERMIT
z z T T XISTI INF. L
MARK | WIDTH REINFORCEMENT REMARKS =a& 6 L ] THE FLR. SLAB BY MORE - THE FLR. SLAB BY MORE
N == e : /{ | THAN 6” )X THAN 6"
” LT. e [ ‘ N
RC 8 1-#5 EACH CORE I 2"S" TYP. FTG. STEP ONLY 2s o EISHED LLOOR ) = ——s | '$ ELISHER SLOOR 2 —— |
i SR EL. = 100-0 S — XA_/ EL. = 100-0 — P — XA_/
< 4 a z— 7 za— 7
; B FoRaNR 1'-0" CLEAR TO REINF, Pl o — L > JL_i < _ I— j| | — E—
RC2 16 1-#5 EACH CORE - . #3 HORIZONTAL | *VERIFY EXISTING :MF‘LH:M:M* ' | ?Mﬁm:m:m* | R
- CLASS B LAP— TIES @ 8" 0.C. CONDITIONS PRIOR /i/ e e e e { e A ?‘m:m:ﬂ s e e e e N
RC3 24 1-#5 EACH CORE _— — ————————1" 04"424" CONG. PIER TO CONSTRUCTION* :MEM: | IE=1 —M—M—m“ :MEM: | | ANHI=E == =
‘) T N N WITH (12) HS VERT. = || === = H || ===
RC4 32" 1-#5 EACH CORE - ; : . et EQ. SPACED. FIELD
i SRR / VERIFY DEPTH | SLAB, SEE PLAN SLAB, SEE PLAN
RC5 32" 2-#5 EACH CORE - . PR qé’ a ) /{; / (3) 45 g?? NIéJLLAANR ik = g?ﬁ NPULLAANR it
: R e | STRAIGHT 4 EXISTING FDN WAEE— ‘N | TYP. DOWELS W/ FOUNDATION PLAN
NOTES: A R B MATCH SIZE AND DOWELS TO REMAIN < | STD. HOOKS TO
1. CONTROL JOINTS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN SOLID GROUTED = e e AOSING OF REINF. © i EXISTING FOOTING MATCH WALL AND DETAILS
JAMBS, U.N.O. ! DN RN ' ] 4 & FOUNDATION | REINF. ‘
2. JAMBS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EACH SIDE OF EVERY OPENING. SEE x — == == - o —— : -
ARCH. AND FRAMING PLANS FOR OPENING SIZES AND LOCATIONS ;& n e _e _e _e _e| R EXISTING FT6——_|2° 4, & FOOTING ——_[ @ 4‘4 . Sheet Number
- a . Arte. REINF. SEE PLAN TO REMAIN ~ “ s SEE PLAN ~ . 4
CLASS 'B' LAP ) E : ‘ ~ Ny -
4'-0" MAX. ALTERNATIVE . —_IDRILL AND ANCHOR BARS . L - eq L
OPTION INTO THE EXISTING FOOTING I )
NEW FOOTING EXTENSIONT . { USING HIT HY 200/HIT—ICE
ADHESIVE BY HILTI OR EQUAL 3" CLEAR TO REINF.

mSTEP FOOTING /\NEW PIER AT EXISTING FOUNDATION /\EXT WALL SECTION fg\EXT. WALL SECTION
Qy SCALE: 3/4" = 1"-0" \3_1/ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" \3_1/ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0 \g-u SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"
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Filename:

@ 110'-0" ®

WELD PER SJI %55 1/2"
OSHA BOLT REQUIREMENTS ¥
36'_g" @ 36'—8" ©) 36'-8 CONN. AS
. | REQUIRED TYP. ST BRC, PLATE
| " 1/2'x4 x0'—8" W CONC. SLAB AND
s " , " A" N " N " » " " A" A" " DECK EL 1/4 1/4 K 2 1 2 ¢X5 STUD
4-8 12-0" 270N 34 9'-4 ’ 32'-8 3-4" 40" 14'-0 , 74 DECK ELS METAL FLOOR DECK, (2) 1726 DECK. SEE PLAN
2 L )L 2 /I /I /I ’I SEE PLAN
® e s s T R AT EP PP = 500 it v wrwrry R M = £ =2,
T ™1 CONT. ¢HORD JOIST BEARING ELEVATION = {24'-8" |
: ANGLE Bx3x1/4 | o | o I —— e ——
| | /
| — : CONT. BOND BEAM — I ESTEPHAN ENGINEERING
| - N\ ”\ () W/ (2) #5 |
() ( ( | ey 1262 North Court
16" -/ NN, 24K9|STEEL JOISTS N -/ 1'-6" & 1262 North Court cs112
| 0" —SEE FDN. PLAN Phone: 651-636-6867
| ATIS=07 Q.. | ! . Fax: 651-636-6867
| | L 12" MASONRY
| . _ — — — — ]
| | BEAM STEEL JOIST ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:
| 11/2"|22 GA. TYPE "B DECK TYP. U.N.D. | SEE PLAN SEE PLAN | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN,
o) | y © SPECIFICATION OR REPORT WAS
' I SEE 4/33 FOR DETALL | [ PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT
NN | I [ SUPERVISION AND THAT | AM A DULY
= — — LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
R | '53% (N () () ( /\ : 2\ TYPICAL JOIST BEARING AT BEAM / 3\ JOIST /B”EAR”SI”G AT BEARING WALL UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
¥ | % N ~ ~ ALE. 3/4" = 10 SCALE: 3/4" = T- :
| h "\|-—SOLAR TUBE, |TYP. VERIFY SIZE AND | \S2 / SCALE: 3/ \s2/
| — RPOF HATCH | LOCATION. COORDINATE WITH MFR. I |
| SEE 3/S4 FOR [NSTALLATION REQ'MTS (8| THUS) | DECK BRG. ANGLE HenRy EGEPHAN
| | WELD PER SJI 4 L2 1/2x2 1/2x1/4 PRINT NAVE
| | OSHA BOLT ' | REQUIREMENTS 21541
: | CONN. AS METAL FLOOR DECK, 3/16 4 121919
| | CONT. DEGK BRG.\ | — @
| ANGLE |3x3x1/4 L2 SIM JOIST BEARING ELEVATION = 125'-4 - | 1/4% /4 /7 SEE PLAN Vv m
: - B ' £ 0 S (] —X— P -
1? @ : | A | fv £ Y X X X X XX Y X X X X CLASSIC
- o CCONS TDRDIICS gi-
> | \— ALLOW VERT. JAMB REINF. CONT | DECK BRG— | K o N - N <1 T = 1 NS FEALT T Lo 4
TO GO THROUGH 'INTEL 1/4 N é ’ 3/16 L 2 3/ CONCRETE & MASONRY WORK - RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL
| WBx15 WITH BRG | ANGLE| 3x3x B
N ea" X" 17 z ° | JOIST TOP CHORD- 18542 ULYSSES ST.NE  PHONE: (763) 434-8870
v : 1/2"x5" H.S. 1% . ONE SIDE ) NOT SHOWN (TYP.)
: " P} —contr. peck|ero CONT. DECK BRG m— =T 1 PL 1/2xWIDTH OF
Tl o ;/ANG E 3x3x1]/4 ’ ANGLE 3x3x1/4 =|| S S o o STIFFENERxO -6 (40}
T I fl TN Q\ I @ JOIST LOCATION ONLY -
N 10 %l - — — — | fv A \\ T m o
N | '/‘ 0 6” m
of L1 1/2" 22 GA. I - ) o 4I>_/ O
| TYPH "B" DECK 17 N PL. 1/4"x3" BOT. 1/4 STEEL BEAM
< . [ 28K8 STEHL JOISTS m =T CHORD EXTENSION TYP. SEE PLAN c
%I 28K10 STEEL | JOISTS ’“ S INSTALL AFTER DEAD N e STEEL COL. SIZE & A =
:O | AT 5 -0" 0.C. AT 5-0" O.C. !l' *:v LOAD IS IN PLACE 3/16 3 SHAPE MAY VARY 3/16 2
© -y _ _ L a — — — — — S— — 7 BN BEAM, SEE PLAN PL. 3/8"x4"x0'-4" SEE PLAN M
@ R %‘ ] EACH SIDE OF BEAM -
of Al S
| s
- @) :
¥ | I | £
TH o e e (4\BOTTOM CHORD EXTENSION AT BEAM 5 TYPICAL DETAIL =
2 % % SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" 52 LE: = - —_—
e S \s2/ / \82/ o
%) ©O H
S N %I Al 1
N s | , — PROVIDE 3/16 WELD ®©
a | L4x4x1/4" COPE A§ REQ'D- ON ALL EXPOSED SURFACE >_ L
— i WELD AT EACH JOIST ot enoko e L
: |
N %: 1 9 > | ANGLE 3x3x1/4 r VN b )
N s3/ DENOTES JOIST JOIST BEARING ELEVATION = 124'—8" ¥ v m A gm0 " _4" 74" —0" 3—4" —g” —4" 21'-4" I
O © (4 BTM. CHORD EX;\ AS3 _x/,‘e—__—__—_i—_____ o ;,I.) 7 -4 . 10-0 4'-8 9—4 17 -4 I;) 4" 7 -4 ,@r 6 -0 I;) 4|, 1 4 3 L c
NN O | e = I I | - {1 | L =
- 10 < 10 L2 -
i = WES A | ot eard 1 iond @ﬂ I I ® | p) e o 7 e 0 VA H- S
E _ ( x_ ! I f —F 9==" _L‘Z'TB‘Q'=8'" €=0* B'-0" N o _ ) _1’—(2: | —
O - 11" o 45 ) 14K3| STEEL JOISTS | | 14K3 STEEL JOISTS 1261| STEEY JOISTS | | | 12K1) STEEL JOISTS | o2 + Y o
\s3/ o o i Aﬁ% AT 1[-9 3747 O.C. AT 1'-10"[0.C. AT|1'£10" Q.C AT -9 347 of. | 2| o)
; | o 7 »SIM. SYiEIN4 )
© @ HEADERS BY COLD—-FORM — ©) 63 O Ry 52 P 6—; 2y S
STEEL PROVIDER 2. o 2| 1M
1|9 Ve 2"| CONC| SLAB W|TH|6X6—W211XW211 |WWF g Y
NORTH MRS %l S gz/% OVER 10C26 FORM PEGK e W1 4x22 - | E -
= Z
R i ’ O
(1\ROOF FRAMING PLAN TN ° ™ A Al 2nd FINISHED FLQOR ° ‘ —
82 SCALE: 1/8” = 1'_0" ’ql. /I/l : § 4 \ § 2 \ EI_ — 1 2’__5 1/2." 8 %
N DENQTES JOIST — \S2// s2)/ > 7
. || 8fm.| cHorD EXT.\/ i 7 Copyright 2015
m (e} |* ) X * % ‘ Estephan Engineering, P.E.
l 7
@A’ﬁ -y W16x31 J " J WiBx31 | | L » W1Gx3 - — - é Structural Engineer: H ESTEPHAN
- * *
A =~ ¥ { 7 Drawn By: LLS
SEE PLAN = S | g 7
LIGHT GAUGE 7 |?:‘,I-E}I:\, ) 5/8 (12" 0.C .;_ q 579 N Checked By: HE
POUR STOP 51/2" | MEZZ. DECK S| | 12¢1| sTEEL JOISTS N Revisions
] SEE PLAN . | x
\ FLOOR SLAB, < |2 | AT 1[-9 374" O.C. < 7 12/19/19 | FOR PERMIT
PROVIDE JOIST —— SEE PLAN Q 7 | | § :
BEARING POCKET - | o
N B LINTEL SCHEDULE Slol % 6 g
Yot ——a— —om—— :"‘/R_d" C_ — Tq_ 0 o 1
| — ] STEEL JOIST, SEE PLAN v | 2 %\sm = S3 7
W MARK | SIZE BEARING PLATES | REMARKS — 7 - S,
A = | X
Ry < N
BEARING PLATE — [ M=% 7 - . . , . ,
1/2"x4"x8" W/ L 8 BOND BEAM NOT REQUIRED ‘© I| L2/L3 2/L3 (2/L3 L2/LB L2/LB L2/LB L2/LB L2/L3 L2/L3 %
@ /2os H‘y CONT. L3x3x1/4 WITH 1/2"0 KWIK WITH (2) #5 BARS © Bt 2 =S PR 2 ZZ Z ) 7z 2 |
. XOX ”» ~ ’ ”»
BOND BEAM W/ HUS ANCHOR AT 48" 0.C. WITH 3" [ L2 16”7 BOND BEAM NOT REQUIRED AT SIMILAR PROV‘EE - S 1ol j5\51 STREL| JOISTS AT 110" jold. |
2-#5 CONT. EMBED BY HILTI OR EQUAL, AT SIM. WITH (2) #5 BARS REINF. TOP & BOT. o | mXS = !,5 + :
12" CONCRETE MAX. SPACING 3-0" 0.C. L3 W8X10 3/8°x 8x8" - do =31 Wis12g " | Wilsxze ! W16x26 ROOF & 2nd FLOOR
BLOCK 1/4"x11" BTM. PL. E _ - _ _ _
5 8 ” ” ” 1’ ) ? ” ? ” PLANS
STEEL JOIST 3/16 / L4 WX 31 1/2°x 8'x8 - AR = FTN'T;'NSETAlLS
M ” ” PL
| SEE PLAN 1/4"x11" BTM.
3-4#5 CONT. @ 6" O.C. _ CMU WALL L5 A . 1/27x 8'x8 B Sheet Number
CENTER IN THE SLAB. LAP W 1/47x - PL. |Ba” 36'_g"
SPLICE = 3'-0" ALONG NOTES: O
THE PERIMETER : A
1. TYPICAL LINTEL SHALL BE L1 UNLESS NOTED ©
6\ TYPICAL DETAIL 7\ TYPICAL DETAIL

@ SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0" \3_2/ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
78\ 2nd FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

S2 / SCALE: 1/8" = 1"-0"
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Filename:

4 CONT. CHORD ANGLE, SEE PLAN

USE 3/16" WELD CONT. AT SPLICE
PER
R SPLICES SHALL OCCUR AT JOIST

LOCATIONS

5/8"0O@ 12" 0.C.
METAL DECK

BRG PL 1/2"x4"xQ'-8"
WITH (2) 1/2"@x6" H.S. \X

TYP. 1/4"x3"x12" PLATES W/
(2) 3/8"@x6" HEADED STUDS
EMBEDDED IN MSY. WALLS @
4'-0" 0.C.
ACCOMMODATE SLOPED ROOF

ADJUST HEIGHT TO

17am v \TYP SEE PLAN =X
% 33 L
\_/ \/ \/ \ /
JOIST BEARING EL. ava
'$7$EE PLAN e /
G STEEL JOIST
SEE PLAN

|
TYP. BOND BM WITH— ‘

\CONT. DECK BEARING

SEE PLAN

© ANGLE SPLICE
SPLICE_SHALL BE

(2) #5 CONT. ‘ 3/16" Iﬁ?2¢gEEO?A%%ﬁED
EACH
CMU WALL—— 3/16"2" \PLATE
>tE PLAN ! , k12" MASONRY
71\ JOIST BEARING DETAIL 72\ TYPICAL DETAIL

@ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

SEE
CONTROL JT PLAN
© SLIDING END " "
— 1 " 1/2"9x6" H.S.
AT 24" O.C.

h

/ 3/16”93”@12
5/16" i
TYP# LINTEL BM WITH

CONT. 1/4" BOT PL

ELEVATION SEE PLAN
SECTION B-B
BAR TO BRG PL, SEE PLAN
BRG PL KEEPER BAR 3/4x3/4x0'-4" g"
ONLY 3/167 2 EA. SIDE OF BM AT SLIDING
END ONLY 112" MIN |q/2"
i
ez | | | r— I
el [BEEE = a [
H——= fH _

LINTEL BM WITH

1/2" TYP
CONT. 1/4" BOT. PL VERIFY OPN'G w/ARCH S e
SEE PLAN 7

76\ TYPICAL LINTEL DETAIL

@ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

$ JOIST BEARING EL.
SEE PLAN

PER
SJl

TYP. JOIST BRG. PLATE
1/2"x4"x0'-8" W/
(2) 1/2"9x6" STUD

ANCHORS FOR WELD PATTERN

AW WA W A WA W A W A W

[N/ N/ N/ N/ N/ N/ \

CONT. BOND BEAM J

W/ (2) #5

73\ JOIST BEARING DETAIL

—— 12" MASONRY

~——SEE FDN. PLAN

SEE GENERAL NOTES

5/8" DIA.
PUDDLE WELDS AS SHOWN WITH
. 1 SIDELAP FASTENERS PER SPAN.

JOIST
TOP CHORD

NOTE: MECHANICAL FASTENERS ARE ACCEPTABLE

1"

3/8" ST. PLATE EA. SIDE
MID—HEIGHT

3/4" CAP PLATE
/ W/ (4)3/4"0 A325 BOLTS
|

o
o

. F——STD. FRAMING_CONNECTION
(4) 3/4" ¢ A325 BOLTS
WITH 3/8" P EA. SIDE

o

o

o

o

USE SC BOLTS AT ROOF

T —
| I AV T
1 1

LBEAM SEE PLAN

JOIST SEE PLAN

| .

TS COL. SEE PLAN

SPLICE VARIES - SEE PLAN

ALTERNATIVE TO DECK WELDING PER ENGINEERS' APPROVAL.

74\ TYPICAL DECK FASTENING DETAIL

@ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" S3
JOIST QR
SEE PLAN 4"
PER ROOF DECK
S/ > 1§ &R0 SEE PLAN
= < = L5"x3"x5/16"xCONT. (LLV)
- 3/8" STIFF / 3/16 L~
EA. SIDE STEEL BEAM AND SLAB
SEE PLAN
T TR
STL. BEAM | FINISHED §ECOND ’!-'LOOR
SEE PLAN | | | EL. = 112'-51/2 VH
. | | 1/4 STEEL JOIST
3/4" CAP PLATE | | CONNECTION BY SEE PLAN
L CONTRACTOR
STL. COL.

SEE PLAN

/7\BEAM TO COL. CONN. AT JOIST BRG.

6" STUDS AT 16" 0.C. ——

(FULL HEIGHT)
DEFLECTION L/480

1’_0"

BEAM, SEE PLAN

%:

TYP.
3/16"L7

l

e NOTE: OTHER

i INFO NOT SHOWN

Ii° FOR CLARITY

I

I

PL 3/8x4"x12” WITH

/2 (4) 3/4"0 BOLTS

———COL. SEE PLAN

5/8"06" MEZZ. DECK
SEE PLAN
- A A A A

#/BEAM, SEE PLAN

\gy SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" \g_y SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
78\ TYPICAL DETAIL
@ @ SCALE: 3/4" =
~ WELDED MC6x18 \— ROLLED MC6x18 LEDGER
> HORIZ. snrrENEw
o " 1/4" COL.
- 3/4" DIA. STEEL ROD —3
L | / /— ROLLED MC6x18 CAP PL \
(
| |
Ah F} ” » ” | » ” » ” ) ” PL 3/8X4”X9”ﬁ|
31 6'-0 6'-0 6'-0 | 4-3 WITH (3) 3/4" |
BOLTS ]
25'—4" !
l
l
7117\ CANOPY FRAMING PLAN |
@ SCALE: 3/8 = 1-0 i
|
|
|
|
728 W W . W S W A W A W A W A W |
. SEE DETAIL 'A’ :
(4) 1/2" DIA. FOR PLATE -
CANOPY ANCHOR GALV. KWIK HUS
EL. = 124-0" WITH 5" EMBED
- BY HILTI OR EQUAL . /1 TYPICAL DETAIL
3/4" DIA. PIN @ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
TYP. 1/2"X6"X6"
" PLATE WELDED
~ = | .|° . TO 1/2"X12"X12"
£ 9l @ STEEL FACE PL. .
o ~ |F
< o o
N E . 1/4
S DETAIL A
>—
L LIGHT GAUGE
Y POUR STOP
< 1/2"%X6"X18" PLATE
WELDED TO MC6
1/2" FIRE-TREATED
EPLYWOOD SHTG.
TOP OF CANOPY; CURVE ,
EL. = 119—-5" [
1
f? 1/4 i!

3-9" 7

ROLLED MC6X18
WITH 3-5/8" STEEL STUD

[ ———— WELDED MC6X18 HORIZ.
STIFFENERS. SEE PLAN

ROLLED MC6X18 LEDGER J
FASTENDED WITH 3/8" x
5" STUD ANCHORS AT 24"

TRACK FASTENED WITH 1/2"¢
THRU BOLTS AT 24" O.C.

12" MASONRY

0.C. EMBEDED INTO MSY

PROVIDE 4" GROUT EDGE
AT TOP & SIDES AND 8"
AT BOTTOM AT EACH H-S

/14 CANOPY DETAIL

\gy SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

715\ SECTION AT MEZZ. EDGE

\gy SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

/5 TYPICAL BEAM SPLICE

DETAIL

@ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

VERTICAL SLIP CRID
CONNECTION BY
CONTRACTOR 4"

4

N
3/16"V3" @ 12"

L L5"x3"x1/4"xCONT.

\/ AN/ N/ NN/ NN

$ JOIST BEARING
SEE PLAN

JOIST AND BEAM
SEE PLAN

6" STUDS AT 16" o.c./

(FULL HEIGHT)
DEFLECTION L/480

79 TYPICAL

N
5/16" 172"

L2-1/2x2-1/2x1/4
SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION

DE TAIL
= 1'-0"

@ SCALE: 3/4"

BEAM, SEE PLAN

EDGE OF —
CMU WALL ]

5/8" 6" 1/4”

\ /S \J N/ \/

Ah

21/2"

P

| o

PL 3/8x4"x12" ——
WITH (4) 3/4"9
A325 BOLTS

3/16 E

8”

P~

COL. SEE PLAN—

W% i1 /2 1 1/2"

PL 3/8x4"x6" WITH
(2) 3/4"0 BOLTS .

-
| 3/16" |/

PL 3/8x9"x0'-11" WITH
(2) 1/2"9 BOLTS KWIK

HUSBRGHPI3™ EMBED BY
HILTI OR EQUAL AT SIM.

/12 TYPICAL DETAIL
@ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

WALL REINF.
SEE PLAN

P

ELEVATOR SHAFT
L

BEAM, SEE PLANj

PL 3/8"x4"x6"
WITH (2) 3/4" | °
BOLTS °

/BEAM, SEE PLAN

| 1/4"

PL 3/4x6"x8" WITH
(2) 1/2"ex6" H.S.

TYP. | _
| 3/16

WALL REINF.
//(/_SEE PLAN

/16\DETAIL AT ELEVATOR SHAFT CORNER

@ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

TYP.

VERTICAL SLIP
CONNECTION BY
CONTRACTOR
NO SLIP CONN.
AT SIM.

$ TOP_OF BEAM
SEE PLAN

GRID
4n
+—

- L5x3-1/2x1/4 AT ROOF
L3x3x1/4 AT MEZZ.

”h ”» ”
3/16"/3" @ 12

/\\ ROOF DECK

MEZZ. DECK AT SIM.

BEAM OR JOIST
SEE PLAN

—— 6" STUDS AT 16" 0O.C.
(FULL HEIGHT)
DEFLECTION L/480

710\ TYPICAL DETAIL
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@ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-

0”

5/8" 06"

METAL ROOF DECK —

- . . — — — — — — T 7

BOND BEAM WITH/

(2) #4 CONT. AT
TOP OF EL. SHAFT

\PL 1/4x3"xCONT.

WITH 1/2"9x4" H.S.
AT 16" O.C.

|8 CMU WALL

713\ SECTION AT ELEVATOR SHAFT

@ SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"
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GENERAL NOTES:

BUILDING CODE:

STRUCTURAL DESIGN CONFORMS TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
2000 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) WITH STATE OF
MINNESOTA AMENDMENTS.

DESIGN LOADS:

WIND LOAD
BASIC WIND SPEED (3 SECOND GUST).....ccccouemuen. 115 MPH
WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR, loeovveoeoveieorereerereerenenes 1.0
EXPOSURE ..ottt eeesee s eeseeseeseeees et et eeeeeeeneenen. B
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS, GCpiev.vevnrenes. +0.18
2ND FLOOR LOAD
DEAD LOAD vttt eee e 47 PSF
PARTITIONS ..eovoreeeeeeeeseeeeteeeeeeeseeseseeseeseeseseeeeneenee 15 PSF
LIVE LOAD oveteeee oot ee s neeseeeeseeeesensesseneesensenens 50 PSF
ROOF LOA
LIVE LOAD (LoLu)evvererreereeeeneeeeeeesenessessensenesseseeneenens 35 PSF #+
DEAD LOAD (DESIGN D.L.)..eeieiereermeereerereseeneeneennn.
WAREHOUSE ..o vveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeneeeessenseneenes 13 PSF
OFFICE 1+ttt eeees et et eee e s eesesrenees 16 PSF
NET UPLIFT FOR JOIST DESIGN
WITHIN 10" OF BLDG. PERIMETER.......ciiieorereererrenenn 5.8 PSF
INTERIOR......eeoveeeeeeeeeeneeseeeeeeeseeneeeeseenesneeseneenes 5.3 PSF

ROOF SNOW LOAD:

GROUND SNOW LOAD, Pg.....cccooiiiiiiniiiiinin. 50 PSF
FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD, Py .cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinennnnne 35 PSF
SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR, Ceuieiiiiiniiiiiniiiiiiiniiannnnnn 1.0
SNOW LOAD IMPORTANCE FACTOR, | ........cccconen 1.0
THERMAL FACTOR, Ci.ivvrriiiiiiiiiiiiiiniininninniniinnn, 1.0

** PLUS SNOW ACCUMULATION AS REQUIRED BY IBC,
CHAPTER 16, SECTION 1608.

COORDINATION:

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS INCLUDING SLABS, BEAMS, JOISTS,

AND WALLS ARE DESIGNED FOR "IN PLACE LOADS". CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR BRACING, WITHOUT OVERSTRESSING,
ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS (AS REQUIRED AT ANY STAGE OF
CONSTRUCTION) UNTIL COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT.

FOUNDATIONS:

FOUNDATIONS, FOUNDATION DRAINAGE, SLABS ON GRADE, & OTHER
ITEMS RELATED TO THE SOILS ARE DESIGNED AND SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF
THE SOIL ENGINEER. ASSUMED ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE IS
2500 PSF. SOIL BEARING PRESSURE SHALL BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER.

CONCRETE:

ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT (150 PCF.) MINIMUM
28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, AS SPECIFIED BELOW:

2. FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION WALLS.......ccooeiiiiiiinannn. 3000 PSL.
SLAB ON GRADE.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 4000 PSI.

3. PROVIDE 3" CLEAR COVER ON BOTTOM AND SIDES FOR
FOOTING REINFORCING.
MAX. DISTANCE BETWEEN SLAB CONTROL OR CONSTRUCTION
JOINTS SHALL BE (3) TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS (IN FEET)

4. NOT TO EXCEED 18'-0". LOCATE CONTROL JOINTS IN EACH
DIRECTION AT ALL COLUMNS.
EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE SHOWN, SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE

5. 5" THICK CONCRETE REINFORCED WITH 6x6—10/10 WELDED WIRE
MESH OR FIBERMESH.
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS. ALL
SLAB CONCRETE SHALL BE 4000 PSI. W/ WATER CONTENT RATION
LESS THAN THAN .50 AND PLASTERCIZER ADDED AT JOB SITE.

MASONRY:

1. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C90.

2. MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF MSY. UNITS F'm 1500 PSI.

3. GROUT FOR HOLLOW MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A 28 DAY
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI. AND SHALL BE NORMAL
WEIGHT PEA GRAVEL CONCRETE.

4. ALL MASONRY WALLS SHALL HAVE HORIZONTAL REINFORCING
FABRICATED WITH 9 GAUGE SIDE RODS. THIS REINFORCING
SHALL BE LOCATED AT EVERY OTHER COURSE.

5. ALL VERTICAL REINFORCING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS WITH 48
BAR DIAMETER LAPS AT SPLICES UNLESS NOTED.

6. MASONRY WALLS SHALL HAVE CONTROL JOINTS AT A
MAXIMUM OF 25'-0" U.N.O.

STRUCTURAL STEEL:

1. DESIGN, DETAILING, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF
STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AISC
"MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION"

2. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36 OR A572
(AS NOTED). ALL WIDE FLANGE SHAPES SHALL BE GRADE 50 KSI
STEEL. STEEL PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A501 OR ASTM
A53 STEEL TUBES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A500 - GRADE B.

3. ALL WELDING SHALL BE DONE BY CERTIFIED WELDERS USING
E70XX ELECTRODES AND SHALL CONFORM TO AWS STANDARDS.

4. ALL BOLTS SHALL BE 3/4" DIAMETER. ASTM A325.

STEEL JOISTS:
1.
ALL JOISTS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE STEEL JOIST INSTITUTE
RECOMMENDED "CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL
2. JOISTS FOR FABRICATION AND ERECTION.”
STEEL JOIST SUPPLIER SHALL FURNISH ALL BRACING, WALL
ANCHORS, HEADERS AND BOTTOM CHORD EXTENSIONS, ETC. AS
3. NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE INSTALLATION.
FOR DRAINAGE STEEL HAVE BEEN SIZED FOR PONDING
4. CONSIDERATION PER IBC SEC. 1611.

THE JOIST SUPPLIER SHALL COORDINATE BRIDGING LOCATIONS WITH
THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR, SUCH THAT THE BRIDGING IS LOCATED
A MINIMUM OF 1'-0" CLEAR HORIZ. FROM THE CENTER LINES OF THE

SPRINKLER HEADS OR 2'-0" CLEAR VERTICALLY BELOW THE

5. SPRINKLER DEFLECTOR.
PLACEMENT OF MECHANICAL UNITS & HANGERS SUPPORTED BY
ROOF JOISTS IS SUBJECT TO THE PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE

6. STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

HANGING LOADS SHALL BE WITHIN 4" OF THE JOIST PANEL POINTS
UNLESS APPROVED BY THE JOIST MANUFACTURER AND THE ENGINEER.

STEEL DECK:

1.
STEEL ROOF DECK SHALL BE 1 1/2" x 22 GA. "TYPE B-WIDE
RIB DECK"™ MANUFACTURED AND ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE

2. WITH THE STEEL DECK INSTITUTE.
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT FOR ROOF DECK FASTENING SHALL BE
5/8 INCH PUDDLE WELDS USING 36/5 WELD PATTERN AND #1
10 TEK SCREW SIDELAP FASTENER PER DECK SPAN OR
PRE—APPROVED EQUAL. (U.N.O.)

REINFORCING STEEL:

1.

2. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM (GRADE 60).
WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL BE NEW BILLET STEEL, COLD

3. DRAWN AND CONFORMING TO ASTM A185 AND A82.
BAR SUPPORTS, DESIGN, DETAILING, FABRICATION AND
PLACING OF REINFORCING BARS AND MESH SHALL BE IN

4, ACCORDANCE WITH THE ACI CODE AND DETAILING MANUAL.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL REINFORCING LAP SPLICES
SHALL BE 40 BAR DIAMETERS OR 12", WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

COLD-FORMED STEEL FRAMING AND ROOF TRUSSES:
1.
ALL STEEL STUDS AND ACCESSORIES SHALL BE
2. OF THE TYPE, SIZE, GAUGE AND SPACING AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
COLD FORMED STEEL STUDS AND/OR JOISTS SHALL BE USG SJ
SERIES AS MANUFACTURED BY UNITED STATES GYPSUM COMPANY
3. OR EQUAL.
ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AMERICAN IRON AND STEEL INSTITUTE (AISI)
"SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESIGN OF COLD FORMED STEEL
4, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS” (LATEST EDITION).
ALL STUDS AND/OR JOISTS SHALL BE FORMED FROM HOT-DIPPED
GALVANIZED STEEL, G-60 COATING, CORRESPONDING TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A446, GRADE A, WITH A MINIMUM
YIELD OF 33KSI.

L MECH. UNIT L L
MECH. UNIT 1 1 A
SKIDS NG . .

nn METAL ROOF DECK e e
BOCKING »l SEE PLAN o o
AS REQD N Rt
TDE s i) bl
SEE PLAN Y \ \/ \/ \/ \/ \[__\/ \/ \/ \[

=
STL. BM. OR
JST. GIRDER
SEE PLAN
[
== STL. Jsr.j
SEE PLAN
IF SKID LOCATION FALLS 4" OR FARTHER FROM \‘?Vg:g'#s WD%DLNC% %’VET;:E AT
JST. PANEL POINT, ADD L1%x1%x¥. EA. SIDE OF
JST. FROM TOP CHORD BELOW’SKID TO BOT. T?E'X‘ IN TORDER ﬁOT 10
CHORD PANEL POINT. WELD EA. END OF ANGLE WCDGE HE EXISTING
TO JST. w/%" FILLET WELD ALL AROUND.
m SECTION
S4 J NOT TO SCALE
ATTACH DECK TO
FRAMING ANGLE @
6" O.C. CL JST. OR CL JST. OR
PURLIN PURLIN
TYP>%‘7\ SIDE FRAMING ANGLE
A= A MAY BE OMITTED
WHEN DIMENSION IS
m 7 6" OR LESS @ JST.
s '—|——>%J—1~ 12" OR LESS @
4 FRAMING Lax4xf—| | | | ||\ PURLN
(TOP OF ANGLES | | 4 cLp
x FLUSH w/TOP OF | | L4x4x4x0' =5
<|Z BM. OR JST) | | (PLACE %" ABOVE
=g | | FRAMING ANGLES)
oy TIGHT TO TOP FACE
0| COORD. SIZE & — 1T 7\ | OF JST. OR BM
© |V LOCATION OF J .
- | | | | |—END FRAMING ANGLE
OPNGS. w/ARCH. &
| | MAY BE OMITTED
MECH. PRIOR TO | | WHEN THE OPNG. IS
FABRICATION 1 1V N AL LESS THAN 127
= 1L FROM GIRDER
JST. TOP CHORD OR— DECK CENTER LINE
PURLIN TOP FLANGE _ “—SPAN 7 |
10'=0" MAX. Typ
SEE PLAN 3/16

NOTE: AT JST. FRAMING - CLIP ANGLES TO BE LOCATED
AT TOP CHORD PANEL POINTS OR PROVIDE 2-L1%x1%x¥e
FROM BEARING POINT OF FRAME TO BOT. CHORD PANEL
POINT OF JST. FIELD WELD IN PLACE.

3\ PLAN DETAIL — ROOF SUPPORT FRAME

S4 ) NOT TO SCALE

ATTACH ALL CONCENTRATED LOADS

(PIPING, MECH., ETC.) TO THE JST.

WITHIN 4" OF THE JST. PANEL
POINT OR PROVIDE STIFFENER
ANGLES AS SHOWN. FOR PIPING
EXCEEDING 20 PLF OR EQUAL
GROUPINGS NOTIFY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

GREATER THAN 4"
v

L1%x1)6x¥4 6 "
EA. SIDE OF 4
JST. MAX.
C\/ \JII \/ \/ W y“ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ | \/ \/
D m
= N | — N\ _48 >
4" i —— /
MAX.
y A\
. ?—T——
TYP. EAS==——==
GREATER THAN 4" 1/8 END

NOTE: DUCTWORK SHALL NOT BE HUNG FROM THE
STL. ROOF DECK.

72\ TYPICAL HANGER REQUIREMENTS

S4

NOT TO SCALE

PIPING LESS THAN 20 PLF
PARALLEL TO JST. SHALL BE
CENTERED BTWN. JST. & A
SPREADER MEMBER INSTALLED.
FOR PIPING EXCEEDING 20 PLF
OR EQUIV. GROUPINGS NOTIFY
THE STRUCT. ENGINEER PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION.
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